
 

 

Mercy Secondary School Kilbeggan        

School Calendar 2024-2025  
 

Wednesday 21st August 2024 Staff Planning  

Thursday 22nd August 2024 Staff Planning  

Friday        23rd August 2024 Staff Planning  

Monday 26th August 2024 1st Years & 6th Year Mentors (9:00am – 1:00pm) 

Tuesday 27th August 2024 1st Years, 5th Years & 6th Year Mentors 

Wednesday 28th August 2024 1st Years, 3rd Years, 5th Years & 6th Years 

Thursday 29th August 2024  1st Years, 2nd Years, 3rd Years, TYs, 5th Years & 6th Years 

Friday               4th October 2024 Staff Meeting (1:15pm to 3:15pm) 

Monday   7th October 2024 Junior Cycle In-service. Staff only. No school for students 

Thursday 10th October 2024  3rd Year Parent/Teacher Meeting 4:15pm-6:45pm. Students finish at 3:30pm 

Monday -         

Friday            

21st October 2024 –  

25th October 2024 (Inclusive) 

TY Work Experience 

Tuesday       22nd October 2024 6th Year Parent/Teacher Meeting 4:15pm-6:45pm. Students finish at 3:30pm 

Monday -        

Friday            

28th October 2024 –  

  1st November 2024 (Inclusive) 

Mid-term break    

Thursday  14th November 2024 Open Night  

Wednesday       27th November 2024 5th Year Parent/Teacher Meeting 4:15pm-6:45pm. Students finish at 3:30pm 

Wednesday  11th December 2024 Senior Cycle In-service. Staff only. No school for students 

Monday –  

Friday           

23rd December 2024 –  

  3rd January 2025 (Inclusive) 

Christmas Holidays 

Friday           10th January 2025 Staff Meeting (1:15pm to 3:15pm) 

Tuesday   21st January 2025 2nd Year Parent/Teacher Meeting 4:15pm-6:45pm. Students finish at 3:30pm 

Monday    3rd February 2025 Public Holiday 

Tuesday  

Friday 

  4th February 2025 –  

14th February 2025 (Inclusive) 

Mock Examinations 

Thursday     6th February 2025 1st Year Parent/Teacher Meeting 4:15pm-6:45pm. Students finish at 3:30pm 

Monday -        

Friday           

10th February 2025 – 

14th February 2025 (Inclusive) 

5th Year Work Experience 

Monday -        

Friday            

17th February 2025 –  

21st February 2025 (Inclusive) 

Mid-Term Break 

Wednesday  26th February 2025 TY Parent/Teacher Meeting 4:15pm-6:45pm. Students finish at 3:30pm 

Monday -         

Friday            

10th March 2025 –  

14th March 2025 (Inclusive) 

TY Work Experience 

Monday  17th March 2025 Public Holiday 

Monday - 

Friday           

14th April 2025 –  

25th April 2025 (Inclusive) 

Easter Holidays 

Monday            5th May 2025 Public Holiday 

Tuesday   6th May 2025 School Closed 

Friday             9th May 2025 Staff Meeting (1:15pm to 3:15pm) 

Monday - 

Friday 

26th May 2025 – 

30th May 2025 (Inclusive) 

Summer Examinations 


